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pbscommissions - Re: Public comment on CDP 2019-0024, -0034 (Caltrans)

From:  Jim Heid <jim@heidsite.com>
To: Julia Krog <krogj@mendocinocounty.org>. <pbscommissions@mendocinocounty. ..
Date: 11/17/2021 7:54 AM

Subject: Re: Public comment on CDP 2019-0024, -0034 (Caltrans)

(This is a resend because I didn’t include all relevant county stakeholders in the original email. Apologies, Ms. Krog, for the duplication!)

Dear Ms. Krog,

Here is a list of the people who Caltrans (Frank Demling) emailed regarding a public informational meeting that was held in September 2019 regarding the two projects
(“safety” and “drainage™) on Highway 1.

I've attached a screenshot of Mr. Demling’s email, and I pasted the email addresses of interested persons at the end of this email.

This is one example of Caltrans’ having a substantial list of persons and addresses that it knew, already on September 3, 2019, to be interested in the Navarro Ridge
and Navarro Drainage projects.

More than 100 persons, including members of the press, attended the meeting that Caltrans noticed for September 19, 2019, and at Caltrans’ request, many of the persons
at the meeting also filled out contact information sheets and handed them back to Caltrans staff.

Thank you,
Jim Heid

weeeees FOMWAIGED MES3Z0 ~oovrmve

Subject: Pubiic Informasional moetng Septamber 19, 2019

Date: Tue, 3 Sep 2019 21:26:58 40000

From:  Demling, Frank C@DOT <rank.deming i dot.ca.gov>

To: AWqummmmmummnmqmuﬁmmmm.Mmﬂmmmmm.amn Soop <h53124¢a.com, Both Bosk <l &men,org>, Bl & Gwan Jacobson <tutylown@men org», Bill Hell <ingii® men org>, Bod & Sua Pr

Hartis <BDHCC @men. org>, Brenda Hall <baana’001@yanoo com>, Carol Glary <cclary®men.arg>, Garmie Durkee <courkea@men.org>, dan clary Mm DIM Shertoy <Daryl@aibionivarcamoground.corm, David Wylle dmm__-lm Earf Latr
<smbertonp&gmall. com, Elaing Kirkpatrick <siudiook® men.org, ELINT PUI.SKAMP <dpulskamp@comenstnat>, Flurty Haaly <flurry & aitvonrivennn.coms, et Lovine <sekiocove?7 @gmall.coms, Extemal, OT <ghostiightmatar @ yah

<havkwork @menoig>, Hayden Mitiron <haydemkmis @sbegiobal net>, Hetnz Heckeroth <hbackerothi®: shcgiobal.net>, Helen Jacobs <hjacobs & men.org>, Howard B euym <hbaegeo 19502 gmat.com>, Jan DeSiplo <shendmen.org>, Janet Aquiar qveseyaguilar® gn

<pauli@pauiranch com, Jeannatie Raskor <raske! @ gmai.com:, Jim Danhaki <fimdantuk & ol com>, Jim Held (imhaid®@men,org) <Imola@men.org>, John Danhakd <dannak|isonardgreen.coms, John HH' wnm . John Johansen (ramen,veg) <)

TXQy00N T a0t com:>, ina Midiesworth

. Kk <KPKoryoN e sonic,nat>, Lar <dapaiiwen
<pacrog @ mon.org, «<Leonardo® men.org>, Linda Hancock <ihancock f i comeast.not>, Linda Perkins <perkins@men.org>, 'mA2" wn!nmm_w_n;n cames, Masityn Magottin mulm@mnm Mark K. Funke qm«llmkg_g_; , Mary Waist
<metissa@men.ong>, Mendocino Goast Cycists <Supood @MendoCG.org>, Nell Schnsider <Nail. Schnalder®@sbealabal nets, Paut McGarthy <mondccinascosoius @omall.com>, Phi & Lissa Brown mmu_@mn_agmgg

_o=ExchangelLabs wn!xcmnqnzﬂmmumozoﬁmgﬁzoﬁﬂ‘vmmﬂFngDLT&a cn=Hacipients mnnebmmnmnlmlnsmcbm:gggp_onurmm@mm&nm OUlIOOK. COm>, mnmwman carm, rick monlero33@gmasl,
Fio Elkhan <slkhan3g@gmail.com>, Aita Crane <plempia@mcn.org>, Rixanne Wehren <rixanne@men.org>, Robert Canciins (t: ncmmnumn N0Y) <racancini® hughos. nat>, Robart Cutier <robiert culler @ atgiobal.net>, Rabert Hsiao <oberthsiao & gmal.coms, rodric@
James (nnla@ men.arg) <ronnle@men.org>, Rosa Esko & Ned Hul <nti@men.org>, Sam & Babs Leving <sambads men,org>, Roat (559t mendacnoreaiastale. o) < - Soth arewltz <Seih. Morawaz D bok|aw,cort, Shiriey & Jin
«3.hollawod @wildblye.nat, Stove Grant <stovo,grant54 &outiook.coms, Stave Heckeroth <stave @ ranawabl Stove Wolle qwnlf ‘a@men,og>, Susan Viatertal «<SusanWatorall@hotmail.coms, Ted Willams <wiltiamsi@mendocinocausty.args, Tarty Suries <tsurial
<tidesuma pacball.net>, Tim Bray <tbray@men,oeg>, Toby Matina <toby @ afolf.corr>, Taby Wade <Biseball me, Tom Wodetzkl <tw S men.org>, Tony Gear <fadford @men.org>, Virginia Read (virginiaraed @ sbegiabal.net) <virginiara «mmw nets, Wally Zimm,
Warren DoSmidt & Arians Reiss <wariona@men.org>, Michasl Issel <mike @ helogicworks coms

public maating s schoduled for Seplember 19, 2019 &t the Ablon Elementary Sehcol, 30400 Albion Ridge Raad, Albian, Gadtoria fram 5:30 p.m. to 7,00 p.m. Tha purpose of s informational maating Is to provide updalas on tha Navarro Ridgo Satety Praject (01-0C550
OE940), Aiblon Maintestance Projuct (01-0E201) and the Aibion River idge Renabiliason/feplacoment Project (01-40110) and Samon Creek Brigge Replacamant (01-40140)

Navarro Hidge Saloty

This projoct proposes to improve the safoty of State Houte (8R) 1 rom 1.5 miles norin of the junction of SR 128 and SA 1 1o 0.1 milo south ot Navarro Ridge Road, In Mondotino Gounty, near Alblon, The praject was Initiated by the Califemia Department of Transportation {i
nresporss 1o i hgh incidansce of run-olt-road solisions.

Navarro Riggo Drainago

Thia projoct proposes to implove tha dranaga systom south of Navarro Ridge Road at posimile (PM) 42.33, in Mondocing Gounty noar Allion at Navarro Ridga Rond. The praject spansor, Galllarmia Department af Tranaportation (Galtrans) Distiet 1 Maintenince Hydraulics
2014 10 protect tha intogrty of e Nghway ombankmant,

Alblon Bridge Highviay Mantanance

This project proposes to repair and rehadiitale the Albicn Rivar Brigge {10-0136) which includes removal and replacament of boited connections and harchware along the timber sUD<IUCtUre; repalr checks, spits and 1ot in the top transverse horlzental membars of the towor
Plac new SCabs; remova e AbaNCONSA S1al PIRG CONGLA; INSPACE & 10tal of ISR SHIL-ANG CONNACION and 0nd Molo claw-plate connactar,

Albion River Bridge Rehabilitation/Replacamont Projoct and Saimon Creex Bridgo Replacement

Thase projects propuse to improve the funclion, the gacmelrcs and the selsmic and structural intagity for Botn structures 10 onsure unintorruptad tratic movament in the ovent of a collisian or amargency Incident, seismic eveny, of othar catastiophic faituwo; and to provits &
Dlcycis1s across me briage.

Thank you,

Frank Demiing, PLS

Projact Manager

Dstrict 1 Project Managemant
1656 Union St.

Ewreka, CA 95501

(707) 445-6554

A. Weibel <aweibel@mcn.org>

Albion river Inn <innkeepers@albionriverinn.com>
Alon Fish <gatfish@gmail.com>

Bernie Soop <bs3124@att.com>

Beth Bosk <nsi@mcn.org>

Bill & Gwen Jacobson <furytown@mecn.org>
Bill Heil <billheil@mcn.org>

Bob & Sue Preston <basprst@yahoo.com>
Brad Harris <BDHCC(@mcn. org>

Brenda Hall <beano1001@yahoo.com>
Carol Clary <cclary@mcn.org>

Carrie Durkee <cdurkee@mcn.org>

dan clary <drclary1@gmail.com>
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Daryl Sherfey <Daryl@albionrivercampground.com>

David Wylie <kilarcle@gmail.com>

Earl Latham <glatham@mcn.org>

Edyie Bergeson <emberleap@gmail.com>

Elaine Kirkpatrick <studioek@mcn.org>

FLINT PULSKAMP <fpulskamp@comcast.net>

Flurry Healy <flurry@albionriverinn.com>

Gabrielle Levine <selkiecove77@gmail.com>

External, Ghostlightmater@DOT <ghostlightmater@yahoo.com>

hawkwork@mcn.org <hawkwork@men.org>

Hayden Milliron <haydemkm89@sbcglobal net>

Heinz Heckeroth <hhheckeroth@sbeglobal.net>

Helen Jacobs <hjacobs@mcn.org>

Howard B.Guyer <hbeegee1950@gmail.com>

Jan DeSipio <shen@mcn.org>

Janet Aquilar <jveseyaguilar@gmail.com>

JanetPauli <jpauli@pauliranch.com>

Jeannette Rasker <jrasker@gmail.com>

Jim Danhakl <jimdanhak@aol.com>

Jim Heid (jimheid@mcn.org) <jimheid@men.org>

John Danhakl <danhakl@leonardgreen.com>

John Hall <jfhall100@gmail.com>

John Johansen (jrja@mcn.org) <irja@men.org>

Judith Malin <judy.malin@icloud.com>

Judy Katz <jfkqueen@aol.com>

Kathy & John Hughes <jkhughes@mcn.org>

Keith and Deanna Middlesworth <kmiddlesworth@mcn.org>

Kirk Kenyon <kpkenyon@sonic.net>

Larry Miller <lambo2@mcn.org>

Lee@IL Welty.com <Lee@IL Welty.com>

Leona Walden <pacrdg@mcn.org>

Leonardo Bowers <Leonardo@mcn.org>

Linda Hancock <lihancock11@comcast.net>

Linda Perkins <lperkins@mcn.org>

'm”2' <whitey@whiteymarr.com>

Marilyn Magoffin <marilynm@mcn.org>

Mark K. Funke <mark@funkelaw.com>

Mary Walsh <bella@mecn.org>

Melissa Hays <melissa@mcn.org> /P;’Q
Mendocino Coast Cyclists <Support@MendoCC.org> ‘“/9
Neil Schneider <Neil. Schneider@sbcglobal.net> %
Paul McCarthy <mendocinosportsplus@gmail.com> P O/,',)
Phil & Lissa Brown (momtorfi@gmail.com) <momtorfi ail.com> ,{? 4/ ),
eporiei@imendocinobeacon. com

Rick Clark <lostriverconstruction@gmail.com>

rick. monteiro33@gmail.com <rick.monteiro33@gmail.com>
Rio Elkhart <elkhart39@gmail . com>

Rita Crane <ptemple@mcn.org>

Rixanne Wehren <rixanne@mecn.org>

Robert Canclini (racanclini@hughes.net)

Robert Cutler <robert.cutler@attglobal.net>

Robert Hsiao <roberthsiao ail.com>,

rodric@mcn.org <rodric@mcn.org>

Ronnie James (ronnie@mcn.org) <ronnie@mcn.org>

Rose Esko & Ned Huff <mnb@mecn.org>

Sam & Babs Levine <sambabs@mcn.org>

Scott Roat (scott@mendocinorealestate.net) <scott@mendocinorealestate. net>
Seth Merewitz <Seth.Merewitz@bbklaw.com>

Shirley & Jim Hollowed <s.hollowed@wildblue.net>

Steve Grant <steve.grant54@outlook.com>

Steve Heckeroth <steve@renewables.com>

Steve Wolfe <swolfe@mcn.org>

Susan Waterfall <SusanWaterfall@hotmail.com>

Ted Williams <williamst@mendocinocounty.org>

Terry Surles <tsurles@pacbell.net>

Tides Turn <tidesturn@pacbell.net>

Tim Bray <tbray@mcn.org>

Toby Malina <toby@elfelf.com>

Toby Wade <Biseball@aol.com>

Tom Wodetzki <tw@mcn.org>

Tony Geer <ledford@mcn.org>

Virginia Reed (virginiareed@sbcglobal.net) <virginiareed@sbcglobal.net>
Wally Zimmerman <wzimmerman49(@att.net>

Warren DeSmidt & Arlene Reiss <warlene@mcn.org>

Michael Issel <mike@thelogicworks.com>

On Nov 16, 2021, at 3:56 PM, Julia Krog <krogj@mendocinocounty.org> wrote:
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Hello Mr. Heid,

You letter indicates that you believe there was a noticing error as individuals that are interested were not notified. [ want to make sure it's understood that
members of the public must request to be placed on an interested parties list. Do vou know if the individuals in question did that procedure with our office?
Can you provide me the names of individuals that you believe should have been noticed that may not have been?

Thank you,

Julia Krog

Assistant Director

County of Mendocino

Planning & Building Services

860 N Bush Street

Ukiah, CA 95482

Main Line: (707) 234-6650

Fax: (707) 463-5709

kro mendocinocoun

http://www.mendocinocounty. org/government/planning-building-services

>>> Jim Heid <jim@heidsite.com> 11/16/2021 3:47 PM >>>
Please find attached a public comment letter applicable to *both* CDP 2019-0024, -0034 (Caltrans), from Albion Bridge Stewards.

Thank you,
Jim Heid
Albion Bridge Stewards
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